EQUALIZER / GULF MARK

TARIFF AMOUNT

REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.10
Date Received Reference Description CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL
11/18/2021 1115189 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 10/2021 29,755.850 $2,975.58
12/21/2021 1118972 EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 11/2021 40,177.560 $4,017.76
2/1/2022 1123461 EQUALIZER, INC. OlIL / 12/2021 31,936.470 $3,193.65
3/7/2022 1128013 EQUALIZER, INC. OlIL / 01/2022 20,123.540 $2,012.35
3/21/2022 1129740 EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 02/2022 25,167.370 $2,516.74
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 03/2022 PENDING PMT FOR MARCH 2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 04/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 05/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 06/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 07/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OIL / 08/2022
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 09/2022

FY 2021-2022 - TOTAL

$14,716.08




CITY OF PORT LAVACA
PORT COMMISSION

MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT
DATE: 02/28/2022
REPORTING PERIOD: FEBRUARY 2022
(MONTIH) {YEAR)
COMPANY NAME: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
WACO TX 76715
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer BARGE @ 0.65¢ per ton

{Name Product)

25,167.37 Barrels of Ciude Oil ‘ CRUDE OIL; @ 0.010¢ per barrel

(Name Product)

Sacks of Oysters @ 0.10¢ per sack

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported by
the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in

the amountof § 2516.74 is attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance
with above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff
adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is true,
correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this 28 day of FEBRUARY , 2022

COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER

{Title) (Printed Name)

P s I o

y Authorized Signature)

Port Commission’s Main Office Phone Number; (361} 552-9793 Ext. 242 rgarza@portlavaca.ora Fax No.; (361) 3582-6062

Bopd Commission’s Mam Mm[mg Address: ley of Port Lavaca Dort Commission 363N, U:rg}ngn 8t Bort Lavaea, TV 97090



Frem @ Camin Cargo Controt

To ¢ GulfMark Energy Inc.,
Attn Paut Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc. paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy,com

Praduct

: CRUDE QIL
Vessel : FMT - 3194
Lacation

! Guifmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-211

Date : 06-FEB-2022
File NA® L EV]21259
Ref, NA® : : VG220201-A ) ”
QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL
Total Load Quantities - Based on Shore Figures
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 10,113.33
Free Water 0.00
GSv ,
Barrels @ 60 °F 10,113.33
Gallons @ 60 °F 424,759.86
Long Tons - Air 1,431,391
Metric Tons - Air 1,454,361
Short Tons - Air 1,603,158
Kilograms - Air 1,454,361.0
Pounds - Alr 3,206,317.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 24.6
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 10,110.50 :
Gallons @ 60 °F 424, BITTHE"
Long Tons - Air 1,430.991
Metric Tons - Air 1,453.954
Short Tons ~ Air 1,602,710
Kilograms - alr 1,453,954.0
Pounds - Air 3,205,420.0
S&W % 0.028%*
SEW Vol 2.83
S&W Source

** Quality based on Individual open and close of share tank,

Totai Vessel Quantities

Vessel : FMT ~ 3194
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 10,125.75
Free Water 0.00
GSV



?

1

From : Camin Cargo Control
To ¢ GulfMark Energy Inc.

Attn Paul Migala / GuifMark Energy Inc.
Shelly Smith / GuifMark Energy Inc.

Product
: CRUDE OIL
Vessel P MM-33&38
Location
: Gulfmatk -Port Lavaea, TX
Tank(s) ~ 2
Date 1 28-FEB-2022

File NA® : PVI:12608.
Ref. NA® <f":’%zaz@

DAY S rtcmas

QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL - LAl
otal Load niities - Based on Shore Fioures

TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 15,063.20

Free Water 0.00

GSV

Barrels @ 60 °F 15,063.20
Gallons @ 60 °F 632,654.40

Long Tons - Ajr 2,133,340

Metric Tons - Alr 2,167,574

Short Tons - Alr 2,389.341

Kilograms - Alr 2,167,574.0

Pounds - Afr 4,778,683.0

API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 24.5

NSV

Barrels @ 60 °F 15,05%

Gallons @ 60 °F 632,388.54

Long Tons - Alr 2,132.444
Metric Tons - Air 2,166,663
Short Tons « Air 2,388,337
Kilegrams - Alr 2,166,663.0

Pounds - Alr 4,776,674.0

S&W % 0,042%*
SBW Val, 6.33
S&W Source

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : MM - 35

TCV, Bbis @ 60 °F 15,208.77

Free Water
GSsV

0.00

paulm@aqulfmarkenergy.com
shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com




